ARy

s

High-Level Pacific Islands Dialogue—Building Resilience to Natural
Disasters and Climate Change - Suva, Fiji

Friday, April 7, 2017

8:45
9:00
9:30
9:40

9:50

11:15
11:30

1:00
2:30

4:00

4:15

5:00

Opening Prayer

Welcome Remarks and Speech
Photo op

Introduction

Panel 1: “Investment in disaster
risk reduction for resilient
infrastructure”

Morning tea

Panel 2: “"Public financial

management framework and
debt sustainability”

Lunch

Panel 3: "Financing options and
obstacles — what do countries
need to do to access finance”
Afternoon break

Closing Session

Press conference

Prime Minister Bainimarama
Mr. Yasushi Kanzaki, Senior Vice-President, JICA

Panel Moderator: Mr. Michel Kerf, Country Director,
World Bank Sydney Office

Panel Members: To be confirmed

Panel Moderator: Hon. Mark Brown, Minister of Finance,
Cook Islands

Panel Members: To be confirmed

All delegates

Panel Moderator: Ms. Emma Veve, Director, ADB
Panel members: To be confirmed

Mr. Xianbin Yao, Director General, ADB



