

High-Level Pacific Islands Dialogue—Building Resilience to Natural Disasters and Climate Change - Suva, Fiji



Friday, April 7, 2017

8:45 9:00 9:30 9:40	Opening Prayer Welcome Remarks and Speech Photo op Introduction	Prime Minister Bainimarama Mr. Yasushi Kanzaki, Senior Vice-President, JICA
9:50	Panel 1: "Investment in disaster risk reduction for resilient infrastructure"	Panel Moderator: Mr. Michel Kerf, Country Director, World Bank Sydney Office Panel Members: <i>To be confirmed</i>
11:15 11:30	Morning tea Panel 2: "Public financial management framework and debt sustainability"	Panel Moderator: Hon. Mark Brown, Minister of Finance, Cook Islands Panel Members: <i>To be confirmed</i>
1:00 2:30	Lunch Panel 3: "Financing options and obstacles – what do countries need to do to access finance"	All delegates Panel Moderator: Ms. Emma Veve, Director, ADB Panel members: <i>To be confirmed</i>
4:00	Afternoon break	
4:15	Closing Session	Mr. Xianbin Yao, Director General, ADB
5:00	Press conference	